DZ 6 DP 1/6 RE 26 076/02.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by any means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG.
In the event of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Overview of contents
Contents Page

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
location pin hole, (ordering code .../60 at the end of the valve
type code)
– Subplates see catalogue sheet RE 45 052
(separate order)
– 5 pressure stages
– 4 adjustment elements:
• Rotary knob
• Set screw with hexagon and protective cap
• Lockable rotary knob with scale
• Rotary knob with scale
– Check valve, optional
RE 26 076/02.03 2/6 DZ 6 DP
P
A
M
P
B (X)
A
M
P
B (X)
A
M
T (Y)
P
A
M
T (Y)
Ordering details
Further details in clear text
No code = Without locating pin hole
…/60 3) = With locating pin hole
No code = NBR seals
V = FKM seals
(other seals on request)
 Attention!
The compatibility of the seals and pressure
fluid has to be taken into account!
No code = With check valve
M = Without check valve
      No code        = Internal pilot oil supply, internal leakage oil drain
X =      External pilot oil supply, internal leakage oil drain
Y       = Internal pilot oil supply, external leakage oil drain
XY = External pilot oil supply, external leakage oil drain
Direct operated
pressure sequence valve NS 6
Adjustment element
Rotary knob = 1
Set screw with hexagon and
protective cap = 2
Lockable rotary knob with scale 1) = 3
Rotary knob with scale = 7
Series 50 to 59 = 5X
(50 to 59: unchanged installation and
connection dimensions)
Max. sequence pressure 25 bar = 25
Max. sequence pressure 75 bar = 75
Max. sequence pressure 150 bar = 150
Max. sequence pressure 210 bar = 210
Max. sequence pressure 315 bar = 315  2)
DZ 6 DP – 5X *
1) H-key with Material No. 008158 is included within the scope of
supply.